

DECISION

Case number: NDR067-20

Applicant: Susan Amanda Jackson

Respondent: Margaret Therese Britz-Doring

Before: Member Hughes

Date: 10 September 2020

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

Application for a tree dispute filed 8 May 2020 Application for miscellaneous matters filed by the

Applicant on 17 July 2020

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. The applicant is amended to Susan Amanda Jackson.
- 2. The respondent is amended to Margaret Therese Britz-Doring.
- 3. The Application for a tree dispute filed 8 May 2020 is amended to incorporate the allegations in the Application for miscellaneous matters and attachments filed by the Applicant on 17 July 2020.
- 4. Margaret Therese Britz-Doring will pay to Susan Amanda Jackson the sum of \$2,000 by:

4:00pm on 10 March 2021.

5. The application is otherwise dismissed.

Signed

Member Hughes

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal